

CITY OF BEACON CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 76 OF 2023

AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE AN EXTENSION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH ROYAL CARTING SERVICE CO. FOR WASTE COLLECTION

WHEREAS, the City of Beacon desires waste collection services and to employ Royal Carting Service Co. ("Royal Carting") to collect, remove, and dispose of waste and recyclable materials from designated privately-owned real property, municipal buildings, and public spaces within the City of Beacon ("the City"); and

WHEREAS, the City and Royal Carting previously entered into a Waste Collection Agreement, which was subsequently extended for a renewal term ending on December 31, 2023; and

WHEREAS, The City and Royal Carting wish to further extend the existing agreement through December 31, 2024 at the same rate and pursuant to the same terms and conditions as set forth in the initial Waste Collection Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City of Beacon City Council hereby authorizes the City Administrator to execute an extension with Royal Carting for Waste Collection, subject to approval by the City Attorney as to form and substance.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that City Administrator is hereby authorized to execute any extensions or amendments to this Agreement subject to review and approval by the City Attorney as to form and substance.

Resolution No. 76 of 2023 Amendments Not on roll call.			Date: June 26, 2023				
						☐ 2/3 Required	
			☐ On roll call			☐ 3/4 Required	
Motion	Second	Council Member	Yes	No	Abstain	Reason	Absent
X		Paloma Wake	X				
		Justice McCray					X
		George Mansfield	X				
		Wren Longno	X				
		Molly Rhodes	X				
	X	Dan Aymar-Blair					
•		Mayor Lee Kyriacou	X				
		Motion Carried	X				